AMP DISPLAY INC.
SPECIFICATIONS
12.1 Color TFT MODULE w/ Touch
CUSTOMER:
CUSTOMER PART NO.
AMP DISPLAY PART
NO.
 A M - 1 0 2 4 7 6 8 G T M Q W - T 0 0 H

AMP DISPLAY
NUMBERING SYSTEM
A    C    20    2    A   Y    I     L   Y     7 0      H
1     2      3    4    5    6     7     8    9     10       11
1- Company:  A [AMPire/AMP display]
2- LCM type   G:Graphic  C:Character  T: Tab  M: TFT   D: Custom Design]
3- Row Dots Number
128, 240, 320]  Character per line [08, 16, 20,24,40 ]
32,  64,  128,  240
 4- Column dots number Lines:  [1,  2,  4,]
5- LCD Module serial
Number
[A-Z]
6- LCD Type :
N= TN Type LCD
H= HTN Type LCD
Y= STN Yellow-Green Type LCD
G= STN  Gray Type LCD
S= STN Negative Type LCD
F= FSTN Type LCD
P= FSTN  White Type LCD Paper white
W= FSTN  White Type LCD Paper white, No reverse
T = TFT LCD
O = OLED
A,B          [Reflective A:6H,  B: 12H]
I,J,K,L   [Transflective : I=6H, J=9H, K=12H, L=3H]
Q,X         [Transflective; Q=10:30, X=4:30H]
M,N,O,P,R  [Transmissive: M=6H,  N= 12H ,O =9H,  P =3H,  R =4:30 ]
T,U,V,W, Y [Negative type: T=6H,U=12H,V=3H,W=4:30,Y=9H]
7- Polarizer & Viewing
angle type
S=Single blue/Area color   F= Full Color
None = Without backlight 8- Backlight Type
L=5V LED, 0=12V LED,P=24V LED, Q=Edge=Lit LED, E=EL, C=CCFL
9- Backlight Color
None Without backlight
A=Amber, B= Blue, G= Green, R=Red, Y=Yellow-green, W=White
D= Double Color  (Y, G&R) , T=RGB, , P= Lamp
10- Version Code 00~ZZ,  D0 ~ D9  Version Code/Double Display
11- LCM Temp  Normal Temperature
H= Extgended Temperature
Date : 2010/10/21   AMP DISPLAY/AMPIRE  CO.,  LTD.                  2
RECORD  OF  REVISION
Revision Date Page Contents Editor
2010/10/21
- New Release
Patrick
Date : 2010/10/21   AMP DISPLAY/AMPIRE CO., LTD. .                  3
1. FEATURES
AM-1024768G model is a 12.1” TFT-LCD module with a white LED Backlight Unit
and a 20-pin 1ch-LVDS interface. This module supports 1024 x 768 XGA mode and
displays 262k\16.2M colors. The converter for the Backlight Unit is built in.
- Wide Viewing angle
- High contrast ratio
- Fast response time
- XGA (1024 x 768 pixels) resolution
- Wide operating temperature
- DE (Data Enable) mode
- LVDS (Low Voltage Differential Signaling) interface
- Reversible-scan direction
- RoHS Compliance
- Lamp Replaceable
- Touch Panel
APPLICATIONS
- TFT LCD Monitor
- Industrial Application
- Amusement
- Vehicle
Date : 2010/10/21   AMP DISPLAY/AMPIRE CO., LTD.                 4
2. PHYSICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Item Specifications Unit Note
Active area 245.76 (H) ×184.32 (V) mm (1)